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Species: TURKEY    

Resident 
Applicants

Nonresident 
Applicants

Bonus 
Points

18
16
14 5
13 1
12 2
11 5 2
10 8

9 5 2
8 15
7 17 1
6 37 3
5 61 4
4 95 12
3 144 11
2 218 12
1 250 21
0 237 39

1,100Totals 107



Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2023 Draw T, LE Turkey Draw Results

01/24/2023
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Species: LIMITED ENTRY TURKEY - All Applicants 

19
18

17

16

15

13

14

12

11

9
10

18

95

254

491

1198

1853

3089

3973

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

4

7

40

64

110

192

41910989

11

90

52

226

315

0

0

0

707

0

0

2

6

11

0

0

0

21

0

0

19

13

115

207

199

151

704

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

11 1 in 1.6

90

71

239

430

207

199

151

1411

1 in 1.1

1 in 3.6

1 in 2.1

1 in 2.8

1 in 9.0

1 in 15.5

1 in 26.3

1 in 7.8

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

4

8

8

3

23

0

0

2

6

15

8

8

3

44

N/A

N/A

1 in 2.0

1 in 1.2

1 in 2.7

1 in 8.0

1 in 13.8

1 in 64.0

1 in 9.5

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

88 05 00 85 1 in 1.6 0 0 N/A

6 24 20 94 1 in 1.5 0 2 1 in 1.0
4 04 00 104 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0
0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0



Central Region - Any Legal Weapon 

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2023 Draw T, Turkey  Bonus Point Draw Results

01/18/2023
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Hunt: TK1003

19
18

17

16

15

13

14

12

11

9
10

9

84

216

257

397

548

782

1195

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

3

1

2

4

6

14

323494

9

84

26

0

0

0

0

0

125

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

19

13

21

34

22

17

126

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

9 1 in 1.0

84

45

13

21

34

22

17

251

1 in 1.0

1 in 4.8

1 in 19.8

1 in 18.9

1 in 16.1

1 in 35.5

1 in 70.3

1 in 13.9

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

4

N/A

N/A

1 in 3.0

N/A

1 in 2.0

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 8.0

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

38 03 00 83 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

2 22 20 92 1 in 1.0 0 2 1 in 1.0
1 01 00 101 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0
0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0



Northeastern Region - Any Legal Weapon    

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2023 Draw T, Turkey  Bonus Point Draw Results

01/18/2023
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Hunt: TK1004

19
18

17

16

15

13

14

12

11

9
10

0

1

3

44

77

150

271

374

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

0

2

1

6

4

9

22920

0

1

3

44

35

0

0

0

83

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

13

27

21

23

84

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

1

3

44

48

27

21

23

167

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.6

1 in 5.6

1 in 12.9

1 in 16.3

1 in 5.5

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

1

3

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.0

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 9.0

1 in 7.3

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0
0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0



Northern Region - Any Legal Weapon                                                                                                                                              

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2023 Draw T, Turkey  Bonus Point Draw Results

01/18/2023
Page 3

Hunt: TK1005

19
18

17

16

15

13

14

12

11

9
10

0

3

7

83

203

293

531

733

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

3

6

24

341853

0

3

7

83

76

0

0

0

169

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

26

46

51

47

170

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

3

7

83

102

46

51

47

339

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 2.0

1 in 6.4

1 in 10.4

1 in 15.6

1 in 5.5

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 34.0

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0
0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0



Southeastern Region - Any Legal Weapon                                                                                                                                       

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2023 Draw T, Turkey  Bonus Point Draw Results

01/18/2023
Page 4

Hunt: TK1006

19
18
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14
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11

9
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0

2

3

62

111

175

333

324

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

0

4

11

4

24

24

671011

0

2

3

62

13

0

0

0

81

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

23

19

26

12

80

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

2

3

62

36

19

26

12

161

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 3.1

1 in 9.2

1 in 12.8

1 in 27.0

1 in 6.3

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

2

3

0

5

0

0

0

4

0

2

3

0

9

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.0

N/A

1 in 2.0

1 in 8.0

N/A

1 in 7.4

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

18 01 00 81 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0
0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0



Southern Region - Any Legal Weapon 

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2023 Draw T, Turkey  Bonus Point Draw Results

01/18/2023
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Hunt: TK1007

19
18

17

16
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13
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11

9
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2

0

13

37

396

660

1119

1296

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

26

47

70

118

2613524

2

0

13

37

191

0

0

0

244

0

0

0

0

11

0

0

0

11

0

0

0

0

31

80

77

51

239

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

2 1 in 1.0

0

13

37

222

80

77

51

483

N/A

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.8

1 in 8.3

1 in 14.5

1 in 25.4

1 in 7.3

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

3

6

5

2

16

0

0

0

0

14

6

5

2

27

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.9

1 in 7.8

1 in 14.0

1 in 59.0

1 in 9.7

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

18 01 00 81 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0
0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0



Pahvant Ensign - Any Legal Weapon 

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2023 Draw T, Turkey  Bonus Point Draw Results

01/18/2023
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Hunt: TK1018
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9
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0

0
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0
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0

0

3

0

0

0

0
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0

0

0

0
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1
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Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

6

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 18.0

1 in 41.0

1 in 33.0

1 in 20.8

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

38 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

4 02 00 92 1 in 2.0 0 0 N/A
1 01 00 101 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0
0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0



East Zion - Any Legal Weapon       

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2023 Draw T, Turkey  Bonus Point Draw Results

01/18/2023
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Hunt: TK1021
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14
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9
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5
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2

8

9
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7

6

5
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2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

362

0

0

0

0

0

0
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0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

2

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

4

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 8.0

N/A

1 in 12.0

N/A

1 in 15.5

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
2 02 00 102 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0
0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0


